for which public ways are used in the Town of Upton and
any drainage, utility and/or other easements related
thereto.

Article 4
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate,
appropriate from available unappropriated funds in the
Town Treasury, transfer, or borrow the sum of fifty-five
thousand dollars ($55,000), or any other sum, to purchase
a replacement cruiser for the police department, or take
any other action relative thereto .

Article 4 Motion
I move that the Town vote to transfer from Free Cash the 
sum of fifty-five thousand dollars ($55,000) to purchase a 
replacement cruiser for the police department.

Article 5
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate,
appropriate from available unappropriated funds in the
Town Treasury, transfer, or borrow the sum of twelve
thousand dollars ($12,000), or any other sum, for training
funds for the Upton Police Department, or take any other
action relative thereto.

Article 5 Motion
I move that the Town vote to transfer from Free Cash the
sum of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) for training funds
for the Upton Police Department.

Article 6
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate,
appropriate from available unappropriated funds in the
Town Treasury, transfer, or borrow the sum of fifty-five
thousand dollars ($55,000), or any other sum, to purchase
a replacement vehicle for the fire chief, or take any other
action relative thereto.

Article 6 Motion
I move that the Town vote to transfer from Free Cash the
sum of fifty-five thousand dollars ($55,000) to purchase a
replacement vehicle for the fire chief.

Article 7
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate,
appropriate from available unappropriated funds in the
Town Treasury, transfer, or borrow the sum of sixty-six two
hundred thirty dollars ($66,230), or any other sum, to
purchase, install, and maintain a ProCare Power-PRO
autoload stretcher for the Upton Med 2 ambulance, or take
any other action relative thereto.

Article 7 Motion
I move that the Town vote to transfer from Free Cash the
sum of sixty-six thousand, two hundred thirty dollars
($66,230) to purchase, install, and maintain a ProCare
Power-PRO autoload stretcher for the Upton Med 2
ambulance.

Article 8
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate,
appropriate from available unappropriated funds in the
Town Treasury, transfer, or borrow the sum of Forty